

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1227 OF 2014**

Smt. Shilpa Santosh Tambadkar &  
Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Shri Vaijanath Singh & Anr. ...Respondents

.....  
Mr. T.J. Mendon for the Appellants.

....

**CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2015.**

**P. C. :**

Issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on  
**23.9.2015.** Notice on Respondent No.1 is dispensed with.

2. It is made clear that appeal can be disposed of at the  
stage of admission.

**(MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)**