

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1227 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.T.J.Mendon for the appellant

None for the respondent

CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.

DATED : 14/01/2016

PC:

- 1 Heard the learned counsel for the appellant.
- 2 Though the respondents are duly served, no one appeared on behalf of them when the matter was called out.
- 3 This appeal is preferred by original claimants challenging the judgment award dated 30.12.2013 passed by MACT, Raigad at Alibaug in MACP No.470 of 2008 for additional compensation.
- 4 Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Appellant and after perusing the impugned judgment and award dated 30.12.2013, I am satisfied that the Appellant has made out a case for following order is passed:

- a) Admit.
- b) Appellants to file private paper book within one year from today, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.
- c) Printing and filing of Roznama is dispensed with.

(K.K.TATED, J.)